

AIR EXPRESS

OF RECEIPTION

WESTERN NUCLEAR, INC.

EXECUTIVE OFFICE 134 UNION BLVD. LAKEWOOD, COLORADO 80228 (303) 986-4571 • TELEX 450112

January 19, 1982

Mr. John Linehan Uranium Mill Licensing Section Division of Waste Management U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Washington, D.C. 20555

Dear Mr. Linehan:

As discussed with you on the telephone, Western Nuclear, Inc. requests the transfer of Materials License SUA-1337 from the present Licensee, J & P Corporation, P.O. Box 114, Casper, Wyoming 82601, to Western Nuclear, Inc., 134 Union Boulevard, #640, Lakewood, Colorado 80228.

The details of the transaction fo ow. Western Nuclear, Inc. has a 50% interest in the Christensen Ranch solution mining project and has held this interest for some time. As you were informed by Mr. Peter I. Wold, Vice President, J & P Corporation, J & P sold 100% of its right, title, and interest in the Christensen Ranch solution mining project to the Arizona Public Service Co. Arizona Public Service Co. and Western Nuclear agreed to designate Western Nuclear as the Licensee through transfer of the license. The project will be operated by Western Nuclear, Inc. personnel. As far as WNI is aware, J & P has no objections to the transfer of the license.

Western Nuclear is prepared to accept all obligations and responsibilities as included in the existing license.

It was also discussed with you on the telephone there are certain changes in the license conditions required by WNI and there are certain updating changes to be required by NRC which will be handled through the license amendment process.

We are enclosing herewith an administrative fee in the amount of \$150.00.

Applicant.
Check No. 7.94:51250
Amount, Fee Category \$150.78
Type of Fee. 22000
Date Check Rec'd. 212182
Received By. Creen

20066

DOCKETED

USNEC

FEB 0 9 1982

MAIL SECTION

DOCKET CLERE

8202240408 820119 PDR ADDCK 04008684 C PDR Re: Docket No. 40-8684
License No. SUA-1337

e telephone, Western Nuclea
erials License SUA-1337 fr
poration, P.O. Box 114, Cas

Mr. Linehan January 19, 1982 Page Two

Should there be any questions, please advise.

Sincerely,

Grey Bogden

Director Environmental & Industrial Safety

Jrey Bog den

GB:bt

Enclosure

cc: Mr. John S. Wold

Mr. M.K. Beck



UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION WASHINGTON, D. C. 20555

FEE CLASSIFICATION MEMO

licat	No.: $SUA - 1337$ Fee Category:			
abov h §17	e application for amendment has been reviewed by 0.31 of Part 170, and is classified as follows:	NMSS in	accord	lance
1.	Safety and Environmental Amendments to Licenses Categories 1A through 1H, 2A, 2B, 2C, and 4A.	in Fee		
	(a) Major safety and environmental			
	(b) Minor safety and environmental	- 10	ಣೆ	
	(c) Safety and environmental (Categories 1D through 1G only)	- AL	.82	
	(d) Administrative	- WON S	FEB -	RECEIVED
2.	Justification for Reclassification:	E 5	-2	VEO
2.		200	Q	
2.		11 g	912	
2.		=======================================	12:09	
	The application was filed (a) pursuant to wand the amendment is being issued for the conveor (b) other (state reason):	ritten NF	00 RC requ	uest Commis
	The application was filed (a) pursuant to w and the amendment is being issued for the conve	ritten NF nience of	00 RC requ	uest
3.	The application was filed (a) pursuant to w and the amendment is being issued for the conve or (b) other (state reason):	ritten NF	00 RC requ	uest
3.	The application was filed (a) pursuant to w and the amendment is being issued for the conve or (b) other (state reason):	A,	RC requirements the C	Comm1
3. IL CON SEWORN	The application was filed (a) pursuant to w and the amendment is being issued for the conve or (b) other (state reason): NTROL #: 20066 K #: 04008684520E Signature: Uraniu	ritten NF nience of m Recover	C requery Lice	ensin
3. IL CON	The application was filed (a) pursuant to w and the amendment is being issued for the conve or (b) other (state reason):	m Recover	C requery Lice	ensin
3. AIL CON ASEWORN BECK IN	The application was filed (a) pursuant to w and the amendment is being issued for the conve or (b) other (state reason):	m Recover	C requery Lice	ensin
IL CONSEWORN	The application was filed (a) pursuant to wand the amendment is being issued for the conveor (b) other (state reason): NTROL #:	m Recover	C requery Lice	ensin



UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION WASHINGTON, D. C. 20555

FEE CLASSIFICATION MEMO

	William O. Miller, Chief License Fee Management Branch, ADM
FROM:	John Linehan
	MATERIALS LICENSE AMENDMENT CLASSIFICATION
	J+P Corporation
	SUA-1337 Fee Category: 2B
Application D	ated: 12-29-8) Received: 1-4-82
Applicant's C	Passification:
The above app with \$170.31	lication for amendment has been reviewed by NMSS in accordance of Part 170, and is classified as follows:
1. Safe Cate	ety and Environmental Amendments to Licenses in Fee egories 1A through 1H, 2A, 2B, 2C, and 4A.
(a)	Major safety and environmental
(b)	Minor safety and environmental
(c)	Safety and environmental (Categories 1D through 1G only)
(d)	Administrative
2. Just	ification for Reclassification: NO RE
	ICENSE IS BEING TRANSFERRED TO
We	FORTH NUMBER (WN), AND IS PAYING
a	PONNUTRATIVE AMOND FEE.
	application was filed (a) pursuant to written NRC request
and	the amendment is being issued for the convenience of the commission,
or ((b) other (state reason):
N	OFFE
MAIL CONTROL	#: 20009 Signature:
CASEWORK #:	04008684020E Uranium Recovery Licensing Branch
CHECK INCLUDE	ED: Division of Waste Management, NMSS
/X No	Date:
/ Yes	
Amount:	
Date of chec # on check:	K: